## 16.Seminar: Intellectual Property Rights and Research Methodology

1. Name of the Cell : Department of Commerce, Sree Chaitanya Mahavidyalaya.

2. Mode of Event/Activity : Offline3. Date(s) & Time of the event : 09-06-2023.

4. Venue of the Event : College Smart Room5. Nature of the Activity : Awareness Programme.

6. **Level of the activity** : Intra College.

7. Name of the Sponsor : N.A8. Objectives : ::

17. Names and designations / professions of dignitaries, guests, participants:

Capacity	Name	Designation / Profession / Affiliating Institute / Organization
Chairperson/Patron	Dr. Subrata Chatterjee	Principal, Sree Chaitanya Mahavidyalaya
Resource Person(s)	Prof. Pranam Dhar	Professor and Co-ordinator, NSS Cell, West Bengal State University
	Prof. Sidhartha Sanakar Saha	Professor University of Calcutta
Vote of Thanks	Dr. SuvenduSaha	Sree Chaitanya Mahavidyalaya

- 18. Name of the Anchor:Dr.ManabendraSekharBhadra (TCS, Sree Chaitanya Mahavidyalaya)
- 19. Beneficiaries / participants / audience (Type and/or number): 50 (Teachers and Students)
- 20. **Outcome of the activity with Methodology:** Generating awareness among the students about use of intellectual property rights.











## Sree Chaitanya Mahavidyalaya Habra-Prafullanagar, North24 Parganas, PIN -743468

Habra-Prafullanagar, North24 Parganas, PIN -743468 Website: <a href="https://www.sreechaitanyamahavidyalaya.ac.in">www.sreechaitanyamahavidyalaya.ac.in</a> Email ID:<a href="mailto:srchma@gmail.com">srchma@gmail.com</a>

Ref: Date:05.06.2023

## NOTICE

The students are hereby informed that a seminar on Intellectual Property Rights and Research Methodology will be organized by the department of Commerce held Physical Event at Regional Centres 09-06-2023. college seminar room.

The students are directed to attend the said programme positively.

Principal

Principal Sree Chaitanya Mahavidyalaya Habra, Prafullanagar 24 Parganas (N)



Principal
Sree Chaitanya Mahavidyalaya
Habra, Prafullaragar
24 Parganas (N)